

S.C. No. 64 of 2024 (POCSO)
Matelli P.S Case No. 151/24 dated 12.08.2024
u/s 06 of POCSO Act

Order Dated 31.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of bail application.

None appeared due to Cease Work called by Jalapaiguri Bar Association.

The case is adjourned.

To 13.02.2025 for production and hearing of bail application.

Complainant be informed to be present on the date of hearing. Inform.

Dict & Corrected by me

sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri