

S.C. No. 64 of 2024 (POCSO)

Order Dated 29.04.2025

Accused Rohit Munda is virtually produced from JC.

None appeared for accused on repeated calls.

It is 1:30 pm.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Fix 10.06.2025 for production and consideration of charge.

Accused be produced on date fixed.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri