

S.C. No. 64 of 2024 (POCSO)
Matelli PS Case No. 151/24 dated 12.08.2024
u/s 6 of POCSO Act

Order Dated 08.01.2026

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence are present.

Accused Rohit Munda @ Chatku @ Bhagan Munda @ Chutku is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Kundan Agarwal for the accused filed petition for extension of interim bail.

The same is allowed and the interim bail is extended till next date.

No witness turned up.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10.04.2026 for further evidence of PW 2/VG.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.