

S.C. No. 64 of 2024 (POCSO Act.)
Ref: Matelli Police Station Case No 151/24 dated 12.08.2024

Order No. 10 dated 08.06.2026.

Accused Rohit Munda is absent by petition. The petition is filed Ld. Advocate Sourav Roy but no vokalatnama is found with the record. The accused is an interim bail but no application for further process has been filed.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP in charge Mr. Apruba Kr. Ghosh is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

No witness is present. The case is adjourned.

Fix: 23.07.2026 for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused as before.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
Mal, Jalpaiguri